Bandhan Bank Limited | CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622

Head Office: Floors 12-14, Adventz Infinity@5, BN 5, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 Phone: +91 33 6609 0909, 4045 6456 ${\color{red} \textbf{I}}$ Fax: +91 33 6609 0502

 ${\it Email: company secretary@bandhanbank.com\ I\ Website: www.bandhanbank.com}$

Ref. No.: BBL/630/2023-24

March 19, 2024

BSE Limited

Dept. of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 541153

Dear Sir/Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400051

NSE Symbol: BANDHANBNK

Sub: Intimation regarding Loss of Share Certificate of Bandhan Bank Limited ('Bank') SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR')

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR, we enclose a copy of letter received from KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Bank, intimating receipt of information from shareholder regarding loss of share certificate.

You are requested to take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Bandhan Bank Limited

Chandra Shekhar Ghosh Managing Director & CEO DIN: 00342477

Encl.: As above



Ref no: BAND/DUP/LOT-14

Date:18/03/2024

BANDHAN BANK LTD FLOORS 12-14 ADVENTZ INFINITY@5 BN 5,SECTOR V,SALT LAKE CITY KOLKATA 700091

Kind Attn: Mr. Indranil Banerjee, Company Secretary

Dear Sir,

Unit: Bandhan Bank Ltd

Sub: Loss of Share Certificate intimation

We are in receipt of information from the below mentioned shareholder regarding loss of share certificate. Request you to inform the same to the concerned Stock Exchange.

		BANI	DHAN BANK LIM	ITED			
	Statement of	Indemnity & Affiday	it received for is	sue of Duplicate S	hare Certificate		-
DT: 18/03/2024	Lot No: 14						
Sr No	Folio No	Name/Joint Names	Share Certificate				Sec Code
			Certificate	Distinctive		No.Of	
			No(s)	From	То	Shares	
1	BAN1168959	JOSEPH MATHEW	1095471	1609755104	1609760783	5680	EQT

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KFin Technologies Ltd

RAMBAS G SR Manager

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)



Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

